Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0861-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005) U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
SmithKline Beecham Corporation Attn: Vice President, Alliance and Joint Venture Management 2301 Renaissance Blvd., Bldg #510 King of Prussia, PA 19406	Name: Exelixis, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): May 20, 2005 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 170 Harbor Way	
	P. O. Box 511	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: South San Francisco	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S. Zip: 94083-0511	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Other Release of Security Interest		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Exhibit A	B. Patent No₋(s)	
See Exhibit A Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Exelixis, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 170 Harbor Way	☐ Enclosed	
P. O. Box 511	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: South San Francisco		
State: California Zip: 94083-0511	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number : (650) 837-7460	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (650) 837-8234	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1108	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Terri L. Sale	
9. Signature: Suguera Schanle October 12, 2005		
Signature Date Luajuana LeGrande Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 13		
Name of Person Signing	sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A

Serial No	Recordation Date	Reel/Frame No.
60/388,326	11/26/03	014160/0101
60/396,269	11/26/03	014160/0101
60/426,680	12/07/03	014177/0286
60/447,212	12/03/03	014175/0561
60/470,674	12/05/03	014177/0344
US03/18262	12/05/03	014177/0344
US03/21923	12/05/03	014177/0344
US03/36567	6/29/04	014799/0675

PATENT REEL: 016875 FRAME: 0835



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Exelixis, Inc., a Delaware corporation and SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation doing business as GlaxoSmithKline ("GSK") entered into a Patent Security Agreement and Mortgage ("Patent Agreement"). As a result of the Patent Agreement, Exelixis agreed to grant and convey to GSK a security interest, first and only in priority, to GSK in the patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached. Such Patent Agreement has been filed and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as reflected in the attached Recordation Documents. GSK has agreed to remove the security interest from the patent applications listed in Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed on May 20, 2005.

SmithKline Beecham Corporation A Pennsylvania Corporation

Name: Donald F. Parman

Title: Vice President and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 016875 FRAME: 0836